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KansAas CORPORATION Commission 1087674 Form must be typed
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  CGommingting i # CO111209
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 . APINo. 15 - 15-133-27075-00-00
name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: Oklahoma Tower ‘ NENE SWSE _ g, 18 7wp.27 s r19 ¥ 1East [Twest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave"Ste 2730 . 1001 Feetfrom [_] North/ m South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State:OK Zip: 731 02 + 1495 Feet from IZI East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person; _CLARK EDWARDS - County: __ Neosho .
Phone: (620 ) 432-4200 Lease Name: MIH, A.‘D. well #: 18-1
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: SUMMIT. (Perfs): 544-548
Formation: M U LKY (Perfs): 558-562
Formation: CROWEBURG {Perfs): 645-648
Formation: FLEM I NG i {Perfs): 681 _683
Formation: WEIR ' {Perfs): 783f785
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 35 BWPD: 666
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 35 BWPD: E . E E
Formation: C.BME&LLBQ_— BOPD: 0 . MCFPD: 35 BWPD: 6'66
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: O MCFPD: 35 BWPD: 666
Formation: WEIR _ BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 35 BWPD: 666

@ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
. the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

ﬁ 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R, 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previcusly Filed with ACO-1: MYes One
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
] 7. wel conslruction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and petsonal belief; this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Prolests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in wrifing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

"] Denied zl Approved the notice of application. :

15-Day Periods Ends: 11/27/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Input

Rice SSP2010 BCC
1
A B C D E F G H [ J | K
1 _|Produced Fluids # I 2 3 4 5
"2 |Parameters Units Laput Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 [Seleet the brines Select Muid ..M | P 1 m._ _{-1.. |Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample 1D by checking . |Cen 128 is Click
5 |Date the box{es), | 3/19/2012 3412012 342012 |1/2072032 12012012 |STPcale.pH. |© - -
6_|Cperator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock _{PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Cliek
7_|well Name ‘Ward Feed | Ward Feed Cli ith JClinesmith Clingsmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 [Location #34-1 #4-1 #54 1 | L mixed brines Click
9 |Field CBM CBM Bartles  |Bartles |Bariles calculations. |
10 [na” (mg/ly* wazane] 278100 26s3s00]  2sesemo] 2422004 2455420 Initial(BH) | Final(WH]
1 IK' (if not Kaown =0) {mg/i) I 0.00)8aturation Indexy:valies:
12Mg> (mg/1y 1,096.00 872.00 1,200.00; 953.00] 855.00] 995,91 ) Caluite
13 |Ca® (mg/l) 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.00 1948.00 204023] 043 | -bh. [
14 [sr* (mg) .00) ' _ Bavite _
15 |Ba™ (mgl) 0.00 1 ]
16 e’ (mg/ly 40,00 2100 18.00| 82,00 90.00] 50.21 _ Hialite L
17 [en® (mg/ly 0.00 77 | 150 003
18 |Pb** (g 0.00] . _ . Gypsom .
19:|Cr {mg/) 36,299.00 48,965.00 47,874,000 45632.00 43147.00 44388.44) 319 . 3,18 -0.80;
20 [so” (mg/l) 1.00 1.00 .00 1.00] 1.00| 240 _ Hgmikydrats” B
21| tma/l) soa]  3ss | a0 0.5
22 |br (mg/) 0.00] Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/l) SI02 o00] 347 336 012,
24 JHCO3 Alkalinity** {mg/l as HCO3), 190.00) 234.00) 259.00] 268.00] 254.00] 241.03] _Celghie . .
25 [cO3 Alkalinity (Engh as CO3) '
26 |Carboxylic acids** {mp/T} 0.00 _NronSuifide
27 |Ammonia (mg/LY NH3 0.00 3,16 | 0,22 =006
28 |Borate (ng/L) H3BO3 0,00 Zing: Sulfide’ .
29 |TDS (Messured) (mp/l) 72781 - B
30 |Cale. Density (STP) (g/ml} 1.038 1051} 1050 1.048] 1.045) 1047 Calgium fuorids, .. | _
31 |CO, Gas Analysis (%) 19,97 18.76 22.41] 35.53] 33.79) 2616
32 |11, Gas Analysise** (%) 0.0289 0.0292 0,0296] 0.0306) 0,0151 0.0269] Iron’ Cirrbokafs, }
33 |Total H25aq (mgH25M) 100 1.00 1.00] 1.00] o.s0| 0.90 e ] 0.1 023
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 572 5.54 5.55 5.63)]  Inhibitorveeded (mg/Ly’
Im.ozw;mm. I Laleite NTMP.
Chuoose ene optiond 1-pH+AIK,
35 to calenlate S1242-CO2%+pH uh nh . 0, 0 0 ) _ L
36 |Gasiday (ihowsand cliday} | (MeliD) l l [ I T
37 |Oi/Day {B/D) of of 1f. 1 1 4 ‘Barite __BHPMP |
38 |Water/Day (B/DY 100] 100] 100] 160 100 500 0.00 i0.00
"39 |For mixed brincs; enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-1143) 1 (Enter Hd0-H4¥)| pIT[
40 Jinitial T [ — 66.0] 71.0] 70.0] AL0) 490 60.0 560 ] T 5R60.
41 [Final T (F) 66.0] 71.0] 70.0] 41.9) 49.0 £9.0 “Viscosity,(CentiPoise)
42 [tnitiol P (psia) 25| 25.0| 25.0] 25| 25.0 250f 119 0.526
43 [Final P (psia) 250 250 25.0| 25.0| 25.0 1200]  ‘Meit Capacity (ilmi’Cy |
44.|Use TP on Calcite sheet? J1-Yes:0-No 0955 J_ 1.939 "
45-1AP1 Oil Grav, APl prav. 30.00 tinhibitor-neéded (mg/L: .
46 }Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav, 0.60 Gypsum "HDTMP
47 |NicOH/Day (B0} D o ool ) 10,00
48 [MEG/Day (B/D) [l o] Anhydrite BDTMP
39 [Cone. Multiplier 000 T
50 |H* (Strong ncid) ¥ (N)
51 |OH (Strung base) | (N)
52 [Quality Contrel Checks at STP:
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H28aq (STP) {mgH25/)
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
56 [PCO2 Caleulated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated {mg/l) as HCO3
58 |ECations= (equiv./l)
58 |EAndans= fequivd)
60 |Calc TDS= (mg/)
61 |Iuhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From melric to English)
€2 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
B3 |Have ScaleSoliPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 °F 176
64 plck [ahibiter for you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n’ 3,531
85 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m’ 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629
66 |IE you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1* inhibitor # is: 1 # 3 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1™ inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2" inhibitor # Is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 Bbl2 US gal) 233
70 |Display acl. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbi(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Madel)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 . 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate . 1 1. 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 432086
CQO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38. 1.31 1.31
[Temperature (°F) 89 89 88 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119 |
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 ' -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrale -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A - N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite’ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite ‘N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




[+

Kansas CORPORATION GOMMISSION Form ACO-

a3 Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION OR'G l N ALW plionver 105
CDNF ID ENT I A LL ngilﬁl; %gg:':lllﬁgr? (';IFI‘:NOEEP“& tease B | ‘ 3l I (0

AP No, 15 -_15-133-27075-0000

Cperator; License # 33344

Name;_Quest Cherokee, LLC County: Neasho
Address: 211 W. 14th Street o o SW.SE g0 18 Tap. 2 g RI?_ W] East[] West
City/Staterzip:_Chanute, KS 66720 - 770 . feetfroth, S)/ N (cirte ono) Lin of Section
Purchaser:_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC ' 1980 foet fro@ W (circle ane) Line of Section
Operator Contact Parson: Jennifer R. Ammann G@NH.DENIIAL Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: {620y 431-9500 .. (eirclaong)  NE NwW SwW
Contractor: Name: 120 “ANJ ° ZﬁﬁB Lease Name: Mih, A.D. Wall #: 181 .
Licanse:_33837 KGQ- Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Waellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy . Producing Formation: Muitipte
Designate Typs of Completion; " .| Elevation: Gr'ound:ﬂ__-__. Kelly Bushing: nfa
__.{_ New Wall Re-Entry Workovar Total Depth:io.7_2__ Plug Back Total Depth: 1063
oil SWD SIow Tomp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
v _Gas ENHR siGw Muliple Steg Cementing Collar Used? [I¥es FINo
Dry _____ Other (Core, WSW, BExpl., Cathodic, etc) It yas, show depth set Faet
It Workaver/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: if Ahernate Il complation, cemant circulated from‘1°53
Cperator: faet depth to_Surface w150 sxcmt
Well Name: -
oo Comp. D OngeatToDepte | s Pt enssemert o A T AT & 5707
Deepening  ___ Re-pert. Conv. to E'_“‘USWD Chloridscontent— . _ppm  Fluidvoluma— _ _____ bbis
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
—— Commingled Dodket No Location of fluid disposal if hauled ofisite:
Dual Complstion Dockat No.
—___Ofher (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Operator Name:
10-11-07 101307 10-15-07 Loasa Name:— - Hoenss Nos
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Complation Date or Quarter Sec Twp S. R O East ] west
Recompletion Date *  Recomplation Date County: . : Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 5. Market - Reom 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, warkover or convarslon of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-105 and B82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in wiiting and submitted with the form (see rute 82-3-
107 for confidentiality [n excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall ba attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with &lf plugged walls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wels.

Al raquiremants of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
harein are complate and comect to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: KCC Ofiice Use ONLY
Titla: New We" Deve[opment oardinator Date: 1[30]08 . ‘ Letter of Gnnﬂdan‘l!all!y Recaived
Subscribed and sworn to betore me this BQ!:E!&V of __%Q.Q\_-&.)&A-é_ |/ W Donled, Yes [ ]oate:
—____ Wirgline Log Recelved RECEIVED
215 . "' Goologlst Report ReceiANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

otary Pu m&iﬁﬁMﬁQ@&Mﬁ_— —_ uicn on :
Notary Publ . UIC Distributh FEB 042008

UMAN ]
blic - State of Kansas CONSERVATION DHVISION
Sl - _ WICHITA, K§

Date Commission Expires:

Notary Pu
My Appl. Expires

v




Sida Two

Operator Name: ngé@{g‘i&:@ég@ Lease Mame: Mih, A.D.

Sec, 18 Twp. & s R:19:_ [JEast [Jwest County; _Necsho
"1 1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Datail all cores. Raport all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whethar shui-in pressure reached statie level, tydrostatic prassures, bottom hole
temperature, fivid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheset if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Elactric Wireline Logs surveyad. Attach final geological wall site report.

P
Drill Stam Tests Taken o [Yes [JNo Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} sample
{Attach Adaitiona! Sheets) 7 - .
“ o Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Clyes [JNo See attached
Cores Taken . : Cyes [INo
Electric Log Run T [CYes [ONo ' !

{Submit Copy)

List All E. Legs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log

CASING RECORD  [] New [ ] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intermediate, production, etc,
Size Hole Slza Casing Walght Setting Typeof # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of Sting Drilled Set(n0D) Lbs. 7R, Depth Cement Used Additives
Sutface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 22 20 A" 5
P[Dd__l_Jcﬁpn N84 . L 4-112 10.56 1063 AT 150
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Dapth Typo of Cement #Sacks Used . Typo and Percent Additives
___ Parlorate Top Bottom .
____ ProtectCasing
- PlugBackTD ~
— Plug Off Zone e
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squseze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforaled (Amount anii Kind of Matatial Used) Dopth .
4 935938 0008 15T ! 45bble 2%kl whter, 4SSy witor wef 2% KL, Bicciow, 4000 20 e | §365-938
4 783-785/681-683/645-648 40000 1FRHCL Alibis kel wrter, 5AGE i water wf 2% KCL, Biockdo, 48008 2040 cand | TB3-TB5A81-663
. 645-648
4 558-562/544-548 " 3002l 15HCLW 45ttta Tk woanr, BAG:E wacter wf 2%, KEL. Biorida, 87006 2040 eond | 558-5E2/544-548
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Uner Aim
2-3/8" 965.70 n/a ~ Oves  DOre
Date of First, Resumord Production, SWD or Enr,  * | Producing Method U, DU . . )
. - 3 . o, .t . B Pyt
11-15-07 . Crowrg ™ "[JPimping - [Joas R - L Otter (Explain)
Estimated Production ol Bhis, . . Gas Mot Water Bbis, Gas-Of Raio Gravity
Par 24 Hours n[a 0.0 mcf 0.0 bblS
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
{Jvented Sold [JUsedon Lease []OpenHola  {Z]Ped. [] DuallyComp. [ jCommingled
- {it vanted, Submit ACD-18.) D Other (Speciy)
SCUAL T A3 A ) .
. S AL T ";
K "

- Y 4 ket e oawd g



Ti6KeT NuMBER 2506

211 W. 14TH STREET, N'“M—
CHANUTE, KS 66720 - 2 .
620-431-8500 CONFID ® FIELD TICKETREF # s o
THL .. EOREMAN _ e L
. TREATMENT BERPORT
ReT¥a! "
63329 & FIELD TICKESRGEMENT
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP HANGE COUNTY
j0-15- 077 Ml AD. 18- 18 27 (4 o
FOREPI\HAN ! TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN QUT LUNCH # # HOURS SIGNATURE
—~ 0 so:oe | 130 90342 2. 5 |emaRe, AQ%J
y _ ,
Mevericd - (‘)02\0\7 i 120
Tyleg 903600 \ _EjézL r‘,f;a/lm.
Tim ) Yoar40 |930u4sa] | A |
et | N [N 931420 NI Y [ .
- \
JOBTYPE boma Sbv iuy HOLESIZE & ki HOLEDEPTH _/07 2 CASING SIZE &8 WEIGHT _ 172 /0.5

CASING DEPTH /063 -S4 'D’HIEL PIPE TUBING OTHER
~ SLURRY wgem__“l;;}_ SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING _O
DISPLAGEMENT & - Vb DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PS RATE Y bhpre,

RENMARKS:

Iujmu:(f) Comprt \'\pe;(l) R"\V\ D. 5 HS ':n.p d be\ (3(_#_.‘& C\L ISK q_p,[ 4 /50 TKS G{ Cﬁ'mew'*fvg;_‘f'

[~ —

&‘&_‘F‘"J«JV‘FM?' F'lusln.tou_m{:'- ?upn_p_uﬁf—u ;O'L-QJ do lnetery b sadt ";‘\rw—!«-ﬂ‘\m&gm

. 102,54 Frtiy (L asiug
e | Condeadizens”
] W /2 RC&*(\-‘\&
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT A
Qg i an ) \n Fereman Pickup
Qo1 7 i oy Gement Pump Trugk
G,o"é,o(_-) 4/ N Bulk Truck
1104 jao <V Portland Cement
1124 50/50 POZ Blend Cement
1126 § Owe=Btend Comert— Wi Lo VD O RECEIWVED
1110 }5 sv | Gisonite vl - KANSAS CORPORATIONCU
1107 l. 5 5a¢ Flo-Seal e
1118 sy | Premium Gel rep v
lal logt KeL (- SERYATION DIVISION
11118 = ZF <\ | semmrateme— Co\ e\ vi At Ty
1123 — oo oy D City Water
90310 3.5 \n¢ | Transport Truck
933433 t \4v | Transport Trater
9214 320 N/ e | Bovac

Ravin 4513

oE

el
s

ER ALY




Mih, A.D. 18-1

15-133-27075-0000
[Pawnee LS / Pink 447-483
|[Oswego Coal 522-523
Oswepo Limestone 523-543
Mineral Coal 695-697
Tebo Coal 730-732

QQ\\\\:\DE\\“\A\.

Keo

ECEIVED
KANSAS cc‘l?tpomtou COMMISSION

FEB 04 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WInNITA KS
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COUNTY : Neosho

POSTROCK N _ Current Completion
WELL : Mih, A. D. 1841 SPUD DATE : 10/11/2007
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 10/15/2007
STATE : Kansas APIl; 15-133-27075-00-00

LOCATION: 18-27S-19E (SW,SE)
ELEVATION: 973’

8 5/8" 22 |b @ 20" Cement wi5 sks

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connectlon

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

Pumping Unit

2 3/8" tubing @ 965"

45" 10.5 Ib @ 1063’ Cement wi150 sks _ i

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Slza Walght Grado  Cap(bblft) Date Depth

8 5/8" 221b 2007 Fis

4% 10.5 b {0189 | 2007 1063’

238" 2007 965

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data
Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

1,000 gals 15% HCL
1,638 bbls water
15,700 Ibs 20/40 sand

Perforations

Originat Complation: 4 spf
544-548 Summit (17)
558-562 Mulky (17)
6456848 Croweburg (13)
681-683 Fleming (9)
763-785 Weir (8)
935-938 Riverton (13)

il
it

3!? PBTD @ 1063'

i -
i ol

Drilled Depth @ 1072"

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

DATE:_Oct, 2012

APPROVED BY:

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRack
ESP Frac Port SN or Profile On-Cff Teol
Nipple
00 m
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
i 1
Siiding Sleave Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit L ==
TAC
S
Muleshoa Guids || Bladed Bit > X
Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
i Plunger Lift
Frac Rings P E
0 i I] o
Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
Plug for Nippla Tubing Frac Plug ReP Cmi Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction
- e
d0bd . (8] e
i be >4obd || b 904 ]

Casing Seat DV Tool

4 A

Pkr & Seal
Assembly

peEhe




MIH, AD 18-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

o|O|Oo|o(o|Oo|Oo|ojo]|o

(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERES):
(PERFS):

BOFD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOFPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
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Affidavit of Notice Servet

Re:  Applcationfor: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Wetl Name: MIH, AD 18-1 . Legal Location;_ NENESWSE _ $18-T27S-R19E

74 . NOVEMBER

The undarslgned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day

2012 , & true and correct copy of the app1i'catlon refarenced abave was delivered or malled to the following parties:

Nofs: A capy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Addtess (Altach additional shests If necassary)

L&M,INC 1606 PAUL ST, APT A, PARKERSBURG, WV. 26101
PLANT OIL COMPANY PO BOX 301, CHANUTE, KS 66720 |
TOSHIC DYNAMICS LLC 8226 E HIGHLAND AVE, SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85251
SEE ATTACHED
I further attest that natice of he fiing of this application was published In the 1 HE CHANUTE TRIBUNE , the officlal counly publication
of _NEOSHO __ county. Acopy of the affidavil of this publication is attached.
stgned ths__JA™E__ dayor NOVEMBER 2012

(\ g [N

Apglizant or Dylly Authopzed Agent
Subscribad and sworn to before me this IE ,"'4: day of Noy EMEER

A IEIFERR,BEAL
SORISIALL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
'.-,"7:- dl'%@*

iy




MiH, AD 18-1

18-275-19E

NW4 less

Tract in SE4

' 19-275-19E

NE4 less

Tract in NE4

NW4 Jess

tret in NW

KW 0il Service
15450 Ford Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

Arthur Ir & Cannie Lester
2690 130th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

Michael & Barbara A Watts

21350 Jackson Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

Charles & Beverly Hole
9715 220th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

Kynta Lou Leonard
PO Box 309
Cripple Creek, CO 80813

Matthew & Jennifer Richard
20155 Harper Rd
Chanute, KS 66720




MIH, A D 18-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

——————— -
Cffset Operators, Unleased WMineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Atlach additionel sheels If necessary) .
Name: Legal Description of Leasehaold:

SEE ATTACHED

1 horoby certify that the stalements mads heroln are trug and cormocl {o the best of my knowledge end befief.

Je./ va W‘W"“

Appﬂch Auﬁrog‘zed Agent
Subscribed and sworn before me this H 'ﬂ.— day of NOVEMBER ' ,2012

\‘.h.} 'ﬁ%

JENNIFEA R. BEAL

QFFTGIAL EXF : |
3, ﬁ-': MY ;
4:‘:;' ':“ COM]iHSS- ION / ]HES My Commission Exp{res: %M




MIH, AD 18-1

LEGAL LOCATION

520-T275-R19E
$20-T275-R19E
S20-T275-R19E
S18-T275-R19E
518-T275-R19E
518-T275-R19E
518-T275-R19E
S18-T275-R19E
518-T275-R19E
518-T275-R19E
$18-T275-R19E
518-T275-R19E
$18-T275-R1SE
518-T275-R19E
518-T275-R18E
518-T275-R19E
518-T275-R19E
518-T275-R19E
518-1275-R19E
518-T275-R19E
S18-T275-R19E

SPOT

NW NW NW NW

NW SW NW NW
SE NW NW Nw
SE SE SE

SW SE SE
SE SE SE
NW SE SE
NW NW SE
W2 E2 SE
SE NW SE
NENW SE
SE SW SE
SE NW SE
SW SE SE
NW SE SE
SE SE SE
SW SE SE
NW SE SE
SE NW SE
NE NW SE

CURR_OPERA

L & M, Inc.

L & M, Inc.

L & M, Inc.

Plant Oil Company

. Plant Oil Company

Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC
Toshic Dynamies, LLC
Toshic Dynamices, LLC
Toshic Dynamics, LLC




MiH, AD 18-1

18-275-12E

NW4 less

Tractin SE4

19-27S-19E

NE4 less

. Tractin NE4

NW4 less

tret in NW

Kw Oil Service
19450 Ford Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

Arthur Jr & Connije Lester
2690 130th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

Michaé! & Barbara A Watts
21350 Jackson Rd
Chanute, XS 66720

Charles & Beverly Hole
9715 220th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

Kynta Lou Leonard
PQ Box 309
Cripple Creek, CO 30813

Matthew & Jennifer Richard
20155 Harper Rd
Chanute, KS 66720




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick f

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Bagle, a daily newspaper peblished
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterrapledly published in said County for more
than one year prior (o the first publicalion of the
notice hereinaflier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matler al the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issuc of said The
Wichila Eagle for _1_ issues, that the [irst
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the Q€ of

November Ap. 2012 win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

Mk Shoctot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

9th day of November, 2012

' PENNY L. CASE
A Notary Public - $iate
My Appt. Explres .

/ B
ﬂ?@/’/dﬁ 24 %J/;mu

Notary Public Seﬂwick County, Knnsas

Printer’s Fec : $132.40




BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

RE: In the Matter of Postrock
Mideontinent Production, LLG
Application for Commingling ot
Production in the Mih, A D 18-7
located in Neosho County, Kan-
545,

TO: All Git & Gas Producers, Un-
leased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landowners, and all persons

- whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that Postrock Mldconti-
nent Production, LLC has filed
an application to commingls the
Summit, Mulky, Croweburg,
Fleming, Welr, Rlverton and
Bartlesvllle producing formations
2! the Mih, A D 18-1, located In
the NE NE SW SE,
S18-T275-R19E, ‘Approximately
1001 F5L & 1495 FEL, Neosho
County, Kansas.

Any persons who aobject fo or pro-
test this application shall be re-
quired to file their objections ar
protest with the Conservation Divi-
sion of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kan-
sas within fifteen (15) days from

. 1he data of this publication. These

protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commission regulations and must
state specific reasons why grant-
ing the application may cause
waste, violate correlative rights or
poliuta the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All persons interested or con-
cerned shall take notice of the
foregoing and shafl govern them-
selves accordingly, All person
and/or companies wishing to pro-
test this application are required to
file a written protes! with the Con-
servation Division of the Kansas
Of and Gas Commission.

Upon the recsipt of any profest,
the Commission will convene a
hearing and protestants will be ex-
pected to enter an appearancs ei-
ther through proper legal counsel
or as Individuals, appearing on
their own behalf.

Postrock Midcontinent
Productlon, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Sulte 2750
Qklafioma City, Oklahoma *
73102

{405) 660-7704

™

A COPY OF THE AFFIDAVIT QF
PUBLICATION MUST ACCOM-
PANY ALL APPLICATIONS |

> Affidavit ef Publication -

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily newspaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general

circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid -

circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for _}  comeditive - , the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the 1 day of

n e
2012, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-

lowing dates:

2012 , 2012

, 2012 , 2012

Subscribed and sworn to and before me this

1 dayoff 1

(W Public

My commission expires: January 9, 2015

LSanad

Printer’s Fee ...coovrmnrenenen
Affidavit, Notary's Fee........ $___3.00
Additional Copies ..o $

Total Publication Fees ....$ 72,14

E : SHANNA L. GUIOT
Notary Publlc - Staté of Kansas
My Appt. Expires /-7~ / &




1“'%""‘!"4:;:!
Conservation Division :*
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 314-3376211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 27, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO111209
Mih, A.D. 18-1 Sec. 18-T27S-R19E, Neosho County
API No. 15-133-27075-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (AGO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on November 19, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day prolest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling 1D number CO111209 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




